APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130430

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30380

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GAT No. 304/2/2, MUMBAI-AGRA NATIONAL HIGHWAY,

NAGAON BUDRUK TAL DHULE, MAHARASHTRA,
DHULE , MAHARASHTRA - 424005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BHUSHAN GAJANAN UPASANI
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.dhule@podar.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7506280340

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/eoaffdhule.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/deo.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/slfcrt.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/whnscrt.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/feestr2425.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/ptadhule2425.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

BHUSHAN GAJANAN UPASANI

40

17

23




5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 68 68 100 FIFTEEN STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE
NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 32 &48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 17

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 17

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/cFCEktcDw6g?feature=shared
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Bindu Yadav PRT M.Sc
2 Bhushan Gajanan Upasani PRINCIPAL M.Sc
3 Prajakta Pravin Patil PRT M.A
4 Yogesh Ukha Ramraje TGT ATD
5 Jitendranath Raghunath Pingalkar PRT M.A
6 Arpita Akshay Savaji PRT B.Sc

7 Sandip Sambhaji Patil PRT M.A



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Gunjan Mayur Wadhwa
Kumudini Pralhadrao Chavan
Mohini Arjun Borse

Naila Azmi Shaikh

Utpal Bhomrao Pawar

Khan Waseem Khurshid Jamal
Manisha Bagal

Abhijit Bhanudas Pathak
Manjushree Dhananjay Kolapkar
Prachi Pathradkar

Meghali Joshi

Vinod Kamble

Madhuri Gunwantrao Lande
PRIYANKA BHARAT PAWAR
Parvez Salim Shaikh

Anuradha Sahebrao Nerkar
Rajeshwari Gulabrao Khanderay
Madhuri Mahesh Chaudhari
Bhavana Ramesh Bhamare

BHAGWAN TUKARAM
CHAUDHARI

Kiran Virendra Saindane
Lakhichand Pandurang Patil
Rakhee Pawan Agrawal
Rajendra Vasant More
Wrushali Sandeep Chaudhari
Pooja Umesh Bhamare

Pooja Sakharam Khandekar
Shweta Sakharam Khandekar
Amruta Tejas Shah

Sarfaraz Shaikh

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A
M.A
M.Sc
M.A.
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.H.Sc
M.A
M.A
B.A
MCA
B.Sc
M.A
M.Sc

SY.BSc

M.A English

M.A English

M.Sc Botany

M.A Hindi

M.Sc Biotechnology
BSc, B.Ed

M.A

M.A

M.Com

B.Com



38

39

40

41

Yogesh Prakash Patil
Pranjalee Sanjay Joshi
Rashmi Rajendra Patil

Irfan Igbal atar

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

OTHER

M.A
M.A Clinical Psychology
M.Sc Biotechnology

MSc



