APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130430
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30380
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GAT No. 304/2/2, MUMBAI-AGRA NATIONAL HIGHWAY, NAGAON BUDRUK TAL DHULE, MAHARASHTRA, DHULE, MAHARASHTRA - 424005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BHUSHAN GAJANAN UPASANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.dhule@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7506280340

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/eoaffdhule.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/trc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/deo.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/slfcrt.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/whnscrt.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/feestr2425.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/ptadhule2425.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.podareducation.org/uploads/dhule/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BHUSHAN GAJANAN UPASANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	0
	TGT	17
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
--

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	68	68	100	FIFTEEN STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/cFCEktcDw6g?feature=shared

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Bindu Yadav	PRT	M.Sc
2	Bhushan Gajanan Upasani	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
3	Prajakta Pravin Patil	PRT	M.A
4	Yogesh Ukha Ramraje	TGT	ATD
5	Jitendranath Raghunath Pingalkar	PRT	M.A
6	Arpita Akshay Savaji	PRT	B.Sc
7	Sandip Sambhaji Patil	PRT	M.A

8	Gunjan Mayur Wadhwa	PRT	M.A
9	Kumudini Pralhadrao Chavan	PRT	M.A
10	Mohini Arjun Borse	TGT	M.Sc
11	Naila Azmi Shaikh	TGT	M.A.
12	Utpal Bhomrao Pawar	TGT	M.Sc
13	Khan Waseem Khurshid Jamal	TGT	M.Sc
14	Manisha Bagal	PRT	M.A
15	Abhijit Bhanudas Pathak	PRT	M.A
16	Manjushree Dhananjay Kolapkar	OTHER	M.A
17	Prachi Pathradkar	PRT	M.H.Sc
18	Meghali Joshi	PRT	M.A
19	Vinod Kamble	TGT	M.A
20	Madhuri Gunwantrao Lande	PRT	B.A
21	PRIYANKA BHARAT PAWAR	PRT	MCA
22	Parvez Salim Shaikh	PET	B.Sc
23	Anuradha Sahebrao Nerkar	PRT	M.A
24	Rajeshwari Gulabrao Khanderay	TGT	M.Sc
25	Madhuri Mahesh Chaudhari	OTHER	SY.BSc
26	Bhavana Ramesh Bhamare	PRT	M. A.
27	BHAGWAN TUKARAM CHAUDHARI	TGT	M. A.
28	Kiran Virendra Saindane	PRT	M.A English
29	Lakhichand Pandurang Patil	TGT	M.A English
30	Rakhee Pawan Agrawal	TGT	M.Sc Botany
31	Rajendra Vasant More	TGT	M.A Hindi
32	Wrushali Sandeep Chaudhari	TGT	M.Sc Biotechnology
33	Pooja Umesh Bhamare	TGT	BSc, B.Ed
34	Pooja Sakharam Khandekar	PRT	M.A
35	Shweta Sakharam Khandekar	PRT	M.A
36	Amruta Tejas Shah	PRT	M.Com
37	Sarfaraz Shaikh	PRT	B.Com

38	Yogesh Prakash Patil	TGT	M.A
39	Pranjalee Sanjay Joshi	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A Clinical Psychology
40	Rashmi Rajendra Patil	PRT	M.Sc Biotechnology
41	Irfan Iqbal atar	OTHER	MSc